
North Wales Rally Services - Rally North Wales - National A
Saturday 30th March 2019

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall - National A and National B Combined

Presented to car 402 in the National B event Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear

Historic Overall

1 2 Osian Pryce/Dale Furniss D5 Ford Escort 0:44:11 1
2 1 Nick Elliott/Dave Price D5 Ford Escort 0:44:48 0:37 2
3 4 Joe Price/Chris Brooks D5 Ford Escort RS 0:45:12 1:01 3

Amalgamated Classes D4, D5, G1 and G2

1 3 Martin McCormack/Phil Clarke D5 Ford Escort MkII 0:46:07 5

Amalgamated Classes D1, D2 and D3

1 20 Josh Browne/Jane Edgington D3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:43 14

Amalgamated Classes C3, C4 and C5

1 14 Stanley Orr/Grahame Henderson C4/C5 Ford Escort RS1600 0:45:42 4

Amalgamated Classes C1 and C2

1 50 Rory McCann/Tim Tugwell C1/C2 Hillman Avenger 0:49:19 28

Amalgamated Classes B1, B2, B3, B4 and B5

1 97 Ken Davies/Alan Jones B4 Volvo Amazon 0:54:33 36

David Stokes Historic Challenge Overall

1 2 Osian Pryce/Dale Furniss D5 Ford Escort 0:44:11 1
2 1 Nick Elliott/Dave Price D5 Ford Escort 0:44:48 0:37 2
3 4 Joe Price/Chris Brooks D5 Ford Escort RS 0:45:12 1:01 3

David Stokes Historic Challenge Mixed Crew - Pauline Nash Award

1 20 Josh Browne/Jane Edgington D3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:43 14

David Stokes Historic Challenge Ford Escort Mk 1 - Ryan Weaver Award

1 14 Stanley Orr/Grahame Henderson C4/C5 Ford Escort RS1600 0:45:42 4

Best WSSCC Crew - Driver: Dave Williamson Trophy; Co-Driver: Dave Williamson Trophy

1 10 Rudi Lancaster/Guy Weaver G2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:17 12

Best Lady Driver - Express & Star Trophy

No finisher eligible
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North Wales Rally Services - Rally North Wales - National A
Saturday 30th March 2019

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 2 Osian Pryce/Dale Furniss D5 1 Ford Escort 0:44:11 0:44:11

2 1 Nick Elliott/Dave Price D5 2 Ford Escort 0:44:48 0:44:48 0:37 

3 4 Joe Price/Chris Brooks D5 3 Ford Escort RS 0:45:12 0:45:12 1:01 

4 14 Stanley Orr/Grahame Henderson C4/C5 1 Ford Escort RS1600 0:45:42 0:45:42 1:31 

5 3 Martin McCormack/Phil Clarke D5 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:46:07 0:46:07 1:56 

6 11 Ben Friend/Cliff Simmons D5 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:17 0:46:17 2:06 

7 6 Rob Smith/Alun Cook D5 6 Ford Escort RS1800 0:46:28 0:46:28 2:17 

8 18 Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill D5 7 Ford Escort RS1800 0:46:28 0:46:28 2:17 

9 16 Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg D5 8 Ford Escort Mk11 0:46:50 0:46:50 2:39 

10 8 Steve Bennett/Osian Owen D5 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:03 0:47:03 2:52 

11 21 John Perrott/Andrew Sankey C4/C5 2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:47:13 0:47:13 3:02 

12 10 Rudi Lancaster/Guy Weaver G2 1 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:17 0:47:17 3:06 

13 29 Chris Skill/Tom Murhpy C4/C5 3 Ford Escort RS1600 0:47:33 0:47:33 3:22 

14 20 Josh Browne/Jane Edgington D3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:43 0:47:43 3:32 

15 9 Simon Webster/Jez Rogers D5 10 Ford Escort RS1800 0:46:45 1:00 0:47:45 3:34 

16 27 Warren Philliskirk/Max Freeman C4/C5 4 Ford Escort RS1600 0:47:45 0:47:45 3:34 

17 39 Jerry Bailey/Sinclair Young D5 11 Ford Escort RS 0:48:02 0:48:02 3:51 

18 23 Tim Freeman/Paul Williams D5 12 Ford RS1800 0:48:04 0:48:04 3:53 

19 28 James Potter/Bob Duck D5 13 Ford Escort RS 0:48:07 0:48:07 3:56 

20 30 Paul Street/Ian Jones D5 14 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:11 0:48:11 4:00 

21 25 Barry Stevenson-Wheeler/John Pickavance D5 15 Ford Escort RS1800 0:48:13 0:48:13 4:02 

22 7 Alan Walker/Will Rogers D5 16 Ford Escort RS 0:48:23 0:48:23 4:12 

23 41 Lee Ashberry/Terry Mallin D5 17 Ford Escort RS1800 0:48:33 0:48:33 4:22 

24 40 Hywel Davies/Simon Jones D3 2 Ford Escort 0:48:37 0:48:37 4:26 

25 35 David Lloyd Roberts/Dei Jones D3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:47 0:48:47 4:36 

26 26 Phil Squires/Mick Squires D5 18 Ford Escort 0:48:51 0:48:51 4:40 

27 31 Gary Smith/Paul Spooner C4/C5 5 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:59 0:48:59 4:48 

28 50 Rory McCann/Tim Tugwell C1/C2 1 Hillman Avenger 0:49:19 0:49:19 5:08 

29 42 Jeremy Easson/Mike Reynolds C4/C5 6 Datsun 240Z 0:49:51 0:49:51 5:40 

30 36 Phil Jobson/Chris Sheridan C4/C5 7 Ford Escort Mk1 0:50:17 0:50:17 6:06 

31 52 John Lowe/Jamie Forrest D5 19 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:33 0:50:33 6:22 

32 71 Stuart Cariss/Linda Cariss C1/C2 2 Ford Escort Sport 0:51:11 0:51:11 7:00 

33 57 Simon Pickering/Colin Jenkins C3 1 Ford Mk1 Escort 0:51:20 0:51:20 7:09 

34 53 Ron Morgan/Tudor Jenkins D3 4 Ford Escort 0:52:14 0:52:14 8:03 

35 75 Paul Holmes/Elizabeth Beesley D3 5 Ford Escort RS2000 0:53:22 0:53:22 9:11 

36 97 Ken Davies/Alan Jones B4 1 Volvo Amazon 0:54:33 0:54:33 10:22 

37 99 Bill Douglas/Mike Smith D4 1 Volvo 244 0:56:38 0:56:38 12:27 

38 81 Bob Bean/Malcolm Smithson B4 2 Ford Lotus Cortina 0:56:59 0:56:59 12:48 

39 101 Anthony Galliers Pratt/Peter Lythell C4/C5 8 Porsche 911 0:58:27 0:10 0:58:37 14:26 

40 102 Malcolm Mounsey/Ron Mounsey D1/D2 1 Talbot Sunbeam TI 1:01:32 1:01:32 17:21 
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North Wales Rally Services - Rally North Wales - National A
Saturday 30th March 2019

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 49

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 2 Kellands.com

Nick Elliott/Dave Price D5 2 Ford Escort 0:44:48 0:44:48 0:37 

2 1 RallyXtreme

Osian Pryce/Dale Furniss D5 1 Ford Escort 0:44:11 0:44:11

3 5 Tiger Risk Partners

Martin McCormack/Phil Clarke D5 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:46:07 0:46:07 1:56 

4 3 JPS (Ludlow) Ltd (Tel 01584 876161)

Joe Price/Chris Brooks D5 3 Ford Escort RS 0:45:12 0:45:12 1:01 

6 7 Vintage Car Radiator Company

Rob Smith/Alun Cook D5 6 Ford Escort RS1800 0:46:28 0:46:28 2:17 

7 22 Walker Diecastings

Alan Walker/Will Rogers D5 16 Ford Escort RS 0:48:23 0:48:23 4:12 

8 10 Steve Bennett/Osian Owen D5 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:03 0:47:03 2:52 

9 15 Green Valley Industrial Supplies/Speedy Registrations

Simon Webster/Jez Rogers D5 10 Ford Escort RS1800 0:46:45 1:00 0:47:45 3:34 

10 12 Woolacombe Bay Holiday Parks

Rudi Lancaster/Guy Weaver G2 1 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:17 0:47:17 3:06 

11 6 Allglass Anglia

Ben Friend/Cliff Simmons D5 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:17 0:46:17 2:06 

14 4 MK Transport

Stanley Orr/Grahame Henderson C4/C5 1 Ford Escort RS1600 0:45:42 0:45:42 1:31 

16 9 R S Hunter Tarmac/Lewis&Hunter Contracting Ltd

Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg D5 8 Ford Escort Mk11 0:46:50 0:46:50 2:39 

17 James Slaughter/Jamie Edwards G2 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired in service

18 8 Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill D5 7 Ford Escort RS1800 0:46:28 0:46:28 2:17 

20 14 Chris Browne Builders

Josh Browne/Jane Edgington D3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:43 0:47:43 3:32 

21 11 Leominster Car Auctions

John Perrott/Andrew Sankey C4/C5 2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:47:13 0:47:13 3:02 

23 18 T L Freeman & Co Ltd Building Contractors

Tim Freeman/Paul Williams D5 12 Ford RS1800 0:48:04 0:48:04 3:53 

25 21 Metric Services/S & L

Barry Stevenson-Wheeler/John Pickavance D5 15 Ford Escort RS1800 0:48:13 0:48:13 4:02 

26 26 Rally and Competition Equipment

Phil Squires/Mick Squires D5 18 Ford Escort 0:48:51 0:48:51 4:40 

27 16 Warren Philliskirk/Max Freeman C4/C5 4 Ford Escort RS1600 0:47:45 0:47:45 3:34 

28 19 Ton Hire / Sulzer

James Potter/Bob Duck D5 13 Ford Escort RS 0:48:07 0:48:07 3:56 

29 13 Montescort, Gathercole Race Engines, Skills Coaches

Chris Skill/Tom Murhpy C4/C5 3 Ford Escort RS1600 0:47:33 0:47:33 3:22 

30 20 PJS Marine

Paul Street/Ian Jones D5 14 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:11 0:48:11 4:00 

31 27 Gary Smith/Paul Spooner C4/C5 5 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:59 0:48:59 4:48 

33 Mike Tomkinson/Shaun Whitehurst D5 Ford Escort RS1800 OTL at ATC1

35 25 David Lloyd Roberts/Dei Jones D3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:47 0:48:47 4:36 

36 30 Minvit Tonic for Lambs. Brampton Pharmacy

Phil Jobson/Chris Sheridan C4/C5 7 Ford Escort Mk1 0:50:17 0:50:17 6:06 

39 17 Fieldfare Trailer Centre

Jerry Bailey/Sinclair Young D5 11 Ford Escort RS 0:48:02 0:48:02 3:51 

40 24 North Wales Rally Services

Hywel Davies/Simon Jones D3 2 Ford Escort 0:48:37 0:48:37 4:26 

41 23 Bonfire Recruitment, S&I Motor Accident Repairs

Lee Ashberry/Terry Mallin D5 17 Ford Escort RS1800 0:48:33 0:48:33 4:22 

42 29 Jeremy Easson/Mike Reynolds C4/C5 6 Datsun 240Z 0:49:51 0:49:51 5:40 
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North Wales Rally Services - Rally North Wales - National A
Saturday 30th March 2019

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 49

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

44 Ceir Minafon Cars, Minafon Garage, Y Bala

Ceiriog Hughes/J A 'Harold' Jones D5 Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped before SS1

50 28 Metalways/3D Motorsport

Rory McCann/Tim Tugwell C1/C2 1 Hillman Avenger 0:49:19 0:49:19 5:08 

52 31 Hambleton Racing / Ash Slights Fabrications

John Lowe/Jamie Forrest D5 19 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:33 0:50:33 6:22 

53 34 Ron Morgan/Tudor Jenkins D3 4 Ford Escort 0:52:14 0:52:14 8:03 

57 33 Simon Pickering/Colin Jenkins C3 1 Ford Mk1 Escort 0:51:20 0:51:20 7:09 

63 North Wales Rally Services

John Baker/Dave Baker D5 Ford Escort RS1800 Mechanical - start line of SS1

64 David Hopkins/Tony Vart D1/D2 Talbot Sunbeam Stopped - SS1

71 32 Stuart Cariss/Linda Cariss C1/C2 2 Ford Escort Sport 0:51:11 0:51:11 7:00 

75 35 Circuit Alert Ltd

Paul Holmes/Elizabeth Beesley D3 5 Ford Escort RS2000 0:53:22 0:53:22 9:11 

80 Ian Beveridge/Paul Price C1/C2 Toyota Corolla TE27 Engine - SS4

81 38 King Sterrt Motors/Boulton Haulage

Bob Bean/Malcolm Smithson B4 2 Ford Lotus Cortina 0:56:59 0:56:59 12:48 

84 Gathercole Race Engines Ltd

David Gathercole/Ken Bills C4/C5 Ford Escort RS1600 Stopped - SS5

95 16 BAO Rally Team

Mal Bayliss/Siobhan Pugh C1/C2 Ford Escort Stopped - Before SS2

97 36 KGD

Ken Davies/Alan Jones B4 1 Volvo Amazon 0:54:33 0:54:33 10:22 

99 37 Bill Douglas/Mike Smith D4 1 Volvo 244 0:56:38 0:56:38 12:27 

101 39 Anthony Galliers Pratt/Peter Lythell C4/C5 8 Porsche 911 0:58:27 0:10 0:58:37 14:26 

102 40 Ronald McDonald House Charities

Malcolm Mounsey/Ron Mounsey D1/D2 1 Talbot Sunbeam TI 1:01:32 1:01:32 17:21 

103 Stephen Higgins/Sam Spencer B1/B2 SAAB 96 Sport Retired - Stopped Before SS2
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North Wales Rally Services - Rally North Wales - National A
Saturday 30th March 2019

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Dyfi 1

SS 2

Big Ray 1

SS 3
Cwn Celli 1

SS 4

Garth 1

SS 5
Dyfi 2

SS 6

Big Ray 2

SS 7
Cwn Celli 2

SS 8

Garth 2

Penalties

1 Nick Elliott D5 9:05 5:28 3:34 4:15 9:06 5:30 3:37 4:13 

2 Osian Pryce D5 9:03 5:25 3:29 4:08 8:56 5:27 3:30 4:13 

3 Martin McCormack D5 9:41 5:36 3:55 4:26 9:13 5:32 3:30 4:14 

4 Joe Price D5 9:09 5:32 3:32 4:16 9:12 5:39 3:38 4:14 

6 Rob Smith D5 9:26 5:37 3:45 4:26 9:22 5:40 3:46 4:26 

7 Alan Walker D5 9:24 5:41 3:44 4:24 9:27 5:44 5:31 4:28 

8 Steve Bennett D5 9:37 5:39 3:41 4:31 9:40 5:45 3:41 4:29 

9 Simon Webster D5 9:17 5:34 3:40 4:21 10:03 5:36 3:41 4:33 1:00 

10 Rudi Lancaster G2 9:27 5:41 4:11 4:33 9:25 5:43 3:45 4:32 

11 Ben Friend D5 9:21 5:37 3:36 4:24 9:36 5:41 3:38 4:24 

14 Stanley Orr C4/C5 9:15 5:33 3:37 4:19 9:24 5:37 3:39 4:18 

16 Hugh Hunter D5 9:33 5:43 3:51 4:29 9:25 5:42 3:41 4:26 

17 James Slaughter G2 9:29 5:52 3:46 4:35 Retired in service

18 Adrian Hetherington D5 9:27 5:36 3:42 4:39 9:21 5:36 3:40 4:27 

20 Josh Browne D3 9:59 5:49 3:45 4:32 9:33 5:48 3:45 4:32 

21 John Perrott C4/C5 9:35 5:46 3:46 4:34 9:27 5:46 3:45 4:34 

23 Tim Freeman D5 9:40 5:48 3:48 4:41 9:43 5:54 3:52 4:38 

25 B Stevenson-Wheeler D5 9:56 5:55 3:50 4:44 9:37 5:51 3:46 4:34 

26 Phil Squires D5 9:48 5:57 3:53 4:49 9:43 5:58 3:55 4:48 

27 Warren Philliskirk C4/C5 9:39 5:46 3:47 4:32 9:43 5:55 3:48 4:35 

28 James Potter D5 9:43 5:51 3:49 4:44 9:35 5:52 3:54 4:39 

29 Chris Skill C4/C5 9:43 5:47 3:46 4:36 9:39 5:46 3:43 4:33 

30 Paul Street D5 9:48 5:53 3:52 4:37 9:40 5:54 3:51 4:36 

31 Gary Smith C4/C5 10:03 5:56 3:50 4:38 9:54 6:03 3:54 4:41 

33 Mike Tomkinson D5 10:19 6:00 3:48 4:38 OTL at ATC1

35 David Lloyd Roberts D3 10:06 5:50 3:50 4:42 9:47 5:57 3:56 4:39 

36 Phil Jobson C4/C5 10:32 6:02 4:00 4:50 10:05 6:05 3:55 4:48 

39 Jerry Bailey D5 9:48 5:50 3:45 4:38 9:44 5:52 3:46 4:39 

40 Hywel Davies D3 9:52 5:52 3:54 4:38 9:54 5:54 3:55 4:38 

41 Lee Ashberry D5 9:49 5:57 3:50 4:41 9:46 5:54 3:57 4:39 

42 Jeremy Easson C4/C5 10:12 6:05 3:56 4:49 10:03 6:04 3:56 4:46 

44 Ceiriog Hughes D5 Stopped before SS1

50 Rory McCann C1/C2 10:11 6:02 3:53 4:46 9:56 6:01 3:51 4:39 

52 John Lowe D5 10:30 6:15 3:58 4:52 10:05 6:09 3:57 4:47 

53 Ron Morgan D3 11:09 6:24 4:06 4:56 10:26 6:18 4:02 4:53 

57 Simon Pickering C3 10:25 6:10 4:03 5:06 10:22 6:14 4:04 4:56 

63 John Baker D5 Mechanical - start line of SS1

64 David Hopkins D1/D2 Stopped - SS1

71 Stuart Cariss C1/C2 10:26 6:13 4:01 5:05 10:17 6:14 4:01 4:54 

75 Paul Holmes D3 10:51 6:26 4:09 5:12 10:37 6:33 4:14 5:20 

80 Ian Beveridge C1/C2 10:44 6:24 4:11 Engine - SS4

81 Bob Bean B4 11:23 6:34 4:14 7:15 11:04 6:43 4:23 5:23 

84 David Gathercole C4/C5 10:10 6:01 3:56 4:46 Stopped - SS5

95 Mal Bayliss C1/C2 11:25 Stopped - Before SS2

97 Ken Davies B4 11:11 6:43 4:17 5:20 10:50 6:39 4:22 5:11 

99 Bill Douglas D4 11:37 6:53 4:22 5:18 11:30 7:01 4:31 5:26 

101 Anthony Galliers Pratt C4/C5 11:51 7:00 4:33 5:50 11:41 7:04 4:42 5:46 0:10 

102 Malcolm Mounsey D1/D2 12:14 7:01 4:27 8:14 11:37 7:11 4:47 6:01 

103 Stephen Higgins B1/B2 12:26 Retired - Stopped Before SS2
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North Wales Rally Services - Rally North Wales - National A
Saturday 30th March 2019

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class B4

1 97 Ken Davies/Alan Jones B4 36 Volvo Amazon 0:54:33 0:54:33

2 81 Bob Bean/Malcolm Smithson B4 38 Ford Lotus Cortina 0:56:59 0:56:59 2:26 

Class C1/C2

1 50 Rory McCann/Tim Tugwell C1/C2 28 Hillman Avenger 0:49:19 0:49:19

2 71 Stuart Cariss/Linda Cariss C1/C2 32 Ford Escort Sport 0:51:11 0:51:11 1:52 

Class C3

1 57 Simon Pickering/Colin Jenkins C3 33 Ford Mk1 Escort 0:51:20 0:51:20

Class C4/C5

1 14 Stanley Orr/Grahame Henderson C4/C5 4 Ford Escort RS1600 0:45:42 0:45:42

2 21 John Perrott/Andrew Sankey C4/C5 11 Ford Escort Mk1 0:47:13 0:47:13 1:31 

3 29 Chris Skill/Tom Murhpy C4/C5 13 Ford Escort RS1600 0:47:33 0:47:33 1:51 

4 27 Warren Philliskirk/Max Freeman C4/C5 16 Ford Escort RS1600 0:47:45 0:47:45 2:03 

5 31 Gary Smith/Paul Spooner C4/C5 27 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:59 0:48:59 3:17 

6 42 Jeremy Easson/Mike Reynolds C4/C5 29 Datsun 240Z 0:49:51 0:49:51 4:09 

7 36 Phil Jobson/Chris Sheridan C4/C5 30 Ford Escort Mk1 0:50:17 0:50:17 4:35 

8 101 Anthony Galliers Pratt/Peter Lythell C4/C5 39 Porsche 911 0:58:27 0:10 0:58:37 12:55 

Class D1/D2

1 102 Malcolm Mounsey/Ron Mounsey D1/D2 40 Talbot Sunbeam TI 1:01:32 1:01:32

Class D3

1 20 Josh Browne/Jane Edgington D3 14 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:43 0:47:43

2 40 Hywel Davies/Simon Jones D3 24 Ford Escort 0:48:37 0:48:37 0:54 

3 35 David Lloyd Roberts/Dei Jones D3 25 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:47 0:48:47 1:04 

4 53 Ron Morgan/Tudor Jenkins D3 34 Ford Escort 0:52:14 0:52:14 4:31 

5 75 Paul Holmes/Elizabeth Beesley D3 35 Ford Escort RS2000 0:53:22 0:53:22 5:39 

Class D4

1 99 Bill Douglas/Mike Smith D4 37 Volvo 244 0:56:38 0:56:38

Class D5

1 2 Osian Pryce/Dale Furniss D5 1 Ford Escort 0:44:11 0:44:11

2 1 Nick Elliott/Dave Price D5 2 Ford Escort 0:44:48 0:44:48 0:37 

3 4 Joe Price/Chris Brooks D5 3 Ford Escort RS 0:45:12 0:45:12 1:01 

4 3 Martin McCormack/Phil Clarke D5 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:46:07 0:46:07 1:56 

5 11 Ben Friend/Cliff Simmons D5 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:17 0:46:17 2:06 

6 6 Rob Smith/Alun Cook D5 7 Ford Escort RS1800 0:46:28 0:46:28 2:17 

7 18 Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill D5 8 Ford Escort RS1800 0:46:28 0:46:28 2:17 

8 16 Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg D5 9 Ford Escort Mk11 0:46:50 0:46:50 2:39 

9 8 Steve Bennett/Osian Owen D5 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:03 0:47:03 2:52 

10 9 Simon Webster/Jez Rogers D5 15 Ford Escort RS1800 0:46:45 1:00 0:47:45 3:34 

11 39 Jerry Bailey/Sinclair Young D5 17 Ford Escort RS 0:48:02 0:48:02 3:51 

12 23 Tim Freeman/Paul Williams D5 18 Ford RS1800 0:48:04 0:48:04 3:53 

13 28 James Potter/Bob Duck D5 19 Ford Escort RS 0:48:07 0:48:07 3:56 

14 30 Paul Street/Ian Jones D5 20 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:11 0:48:11 4:00 

15 25 Barry Stevenson-Wheeler/John Pickavance D5 21 Ford Escort RS1800 0:48:13 0:48:13 4:02 

16 7 Alan Walker/Will Rogers D5 22 Ford Escort RS 0:48:23 0:48:23 4:12 

17 41 Lee Ashberry/Terry Mallin D5 23 Ford Escort RS1800 0:48:33 0:48:33 4:22 

18 26 Phil Squires/Mick Squires D5 26 Ford Escort 0:48:51 0:48:51 4:40 

19 52 John Lowe/Jamie Forrest D5 31 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:33 0:50:33 6:22 
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North Wales Rally Services - Rally North Wales - National A
Saturday 30th March 2019

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class G2

1 10 Rudi Lancaster/Guy Weaver G2 12 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:17 0:47:17
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North Wales Rally Services - Rally North Wales - National A
Saturday 30th March 2019

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

9 Simon Webster/Jez Rogers D5 SS2 Jump start 1:00 1:00 

101 Anthony Galliers Pratt/Peter Lythell C4/C5 MC3 Early at  MC3 0:10 0:10 
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North Wales Rally Services - Rally North Wales - National A
Saturday 30th March 2019

Final Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

9 Retirements
No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

17 James Slaughter/Jamie Edwards G2 Ford Escort Mk2 MC3 Retired in service

33 Mike Tomkinson/Shaun Whitehurst D5 Ford Escort RS1800 MC2 OTL at ATC1

44 Ceiriog Hughes/J A 'Harold' Jones D5 Ford Escort Mk2 ATC1 Stopped before SS1

63 John Baker/Dave Baker D5 Ford Escort RS1800 Stage 1 Mechanical - start line of SS1

64 David Hopkins/Tony Vart D1/D2 Talbot Sunbeam Stage 1 Stopped - SS1

80 Ian Beveridge/Paul Price C1/C2 Toyota Corolla TE27 Stage 4 Engine - SS4

84 David Gathercole/Ken Bills C4/C5 Ford Escort RS1600 Stage 5 Stopped - SS5

95 Mal Bayliss/Siobhan Pugh C1/C2 Ford Escort ATC2 Stopped - Before SS2

103 Stephen Higgins/Sam Spencer B1/B2 SAAB 96 Sport ATC2 Retired - Stopped Before SS2
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North Wales Rally Services - Rally North Wales - National A
Saturday 30th March 2019

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Dyfi 1

Fastest 56.35mph

Length 8.50 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Pryce 9:03 
1 Elliott 9:05 
4 Price 9:09 
14 Orr 9:15 
9 Webster 9:17 
11 Friend 9:21 
7 Walker 9:24 
6 Smith 9:26 

10= Lancaster 9:27 
18= Hetherington 9:27 

SS 2 Big Ray 1

Fastest 60.04mph

Length 5.42 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Pryce 5:25 
1 Elliott 5:28 
4 Price 5:32 
14 Orr 5:33 
9 Webster 5:34 

3= McCormack 5:36 
18= Hetherington 5:36 
6= Smith 5:37 
11= Friend 5:37 
8 Bennett 5:39 

SS 3 Cwn Celli 1

Fastest 56.84mph

Length 3.30 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Pryce 3:29 
4 Price 3:32 
1 Elliott 3:34 
11 Friend 3:36 
14 Orr 3:37 
9 Webster 3:40 
8 Bennett 3:41 
18 Hetherington 3:42 
7 Walker 3:44 

6= Smith 3:45 

SS 4 Garth 1

Fastest 69.97mph

Length 4.82 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Pryce 4:08 
1 Elliott 4:15 
4 Price 4:16 
14 Orr 4:19 
9 Webster 4:21 

7= Walker 4:24 
11= Friend 4:24 
3= McCormack 4:26 
6= Smith 4:26 
16 Hunter 4:29 

SS 5 Dyfi 2

Fastest 57.09mph

Length 8.50 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Pryce 8:56 
1 Elliott 9:06 
4 Price 9:12 
3 McCormack 9:13 
18 Hetherington 9:21 
6 Smith 9:22 
14 Orr 9:24 

10= Lancaster 9:25 
16= Hunter 9:25 
7= Walker 9:27 

SS 6 Big Ray 2

Fastest 59.67mph

Length 5.42 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Pryce 5:27 
1 Elliott 5:30 
3 McCormack 5:32 

9= Webster 5:36 
18= Hetherington 5:36 
14 Orr 5:37 
4 Price 5:39 
6 Smith 5:40 
11 Friend 5:41 
16 Hunter 5:42 

SS 7 Cwn Celli 2

Fastest 56.57mph

Length 3.30 mile

No. Driver Time

2= Pryce 3:30 
3= McCormack 3:30 
1 Elliott 3:37 

4= Price 3:38 
11= Friend 3:38 
14 Orr 3:39 
18 Hetherington 3:40 
8= Bennett 3:41 
9= Webster 3:41 

16= Hunter 3:41 

SS 8 Garth 2

Fastest 68.58mph

Length 4.82 mile

No. Driver Time

1= Elliott 4:13 
2= Pryce 4:13 
3= McCormack 4:14 
4= Price 4:14 
14 Orr 4:18 
11 Friend 4:24 
6= Smith 4:26 

16= Hunter 4:26 
18 Hetherington 4:27 
7 Walker 4:28 

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Dyfi 1

Gravel

Length 8.50 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Pryce 0:09:03
1 Elliott 0:09:05
4 Price 0:09:09
14 Orr 0:09:15
9 Webster 0:09:17
11 Friend 0:09:21
7 Walker 0:09:24
6 Smith 0:09:26

10= Lancaster 0:09:27
18= Hetherington 0:09:27

SS 2 Big Ray 1

Gravel

Length 5.42 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Pryce 0:14:28
1 Elliott 0:14:33
4 Price 0:14:41
14 Orr 0:14:48
11 Friend 0:14:58
6 Smith 0:15:03
18 Hetherington 0:15:03
7 Walker 0:15:05
10 Lancaster 0:15:08
16 Hunter 0:15:16

SS 3 Cwn Celli 1

Gravel

Length 3.30 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Pryce 0:17:57
1 Elliott 0:18:07
4 Price 0:18:13
14 Orr 0:18:25
11 Friend 0:18:34
18 Hetherington 0:18:45
6 Smith 0:18:48
7 Walker 0:18:49
8 Bennett 0:18:57
17 Slaughter 0:19:07

SS 4 Garth 1

Gravel

Length 4.82 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Pryce 0:22:05
1 Elliott 0:22:22
4 Price 0:22:29
14 Orr 0:22:44
11 Friend 0:22:58
7 Walker 0:23:13
6 Smith 0:23:14
18 Hetherington 0:23:24
8 Bennett 0:23:28
16 Hunter 0:23:36

SS 5 Dyfi 2

Gravel

Length 8.50 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Pryce 0:31:01
1 Elliott 0:31:28
4 Price 0:31:41
14 Orr 0:32:08
11 Friend 0:32:34
6 Smith 0:32:36
7 Walker 0:32:40
18 Hetherington 0:32:45
3 McCormack 0:32:51
16 Hunter 0:33:01

SS 6 Big Ray 2

Gravel

Length 5.42 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Pryce 0:36:28
1 Elliott 0:36:58
4 Price 0:37:20
14 Orr 0:37:45
11 Friend 0:38:15
6 Smith 0:38:16
18 Hetherington 0:38:21
3 McCormack 0:38:23
7 Walker 0:38:24
16 Hunter 0:38:43

SS 7 Cwn Celli 2

Gravel

Length 3.30 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Pryce 0:39:58
1 Elliott 0:40:35
4 Price 0:40:58
14 Orr 0:41:24
11 Friend 0:41:53
3 McCormack 0:41:53
18 Hetherington 0:42:01
6 Smith 0:42:02
16 Hunter 0:42:24
8 Bennett 0:42:34

SS 8 Garth 2

Gravel

Length 4.82 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Pryce 0:44:11
1 Elliott 0:44:48
4 Price 0:45:12
14 Orr 0:45:42
3 McCormack 0:46:07
11 Friend 0:46:17
6 Smith 0:46:28
18 Hetherington 0:46:28
16 Hunter 0:46:50
8 Bennett 0:47:03
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North Wales Rally Services - Rally North Wales - National A
Saturday 30th March 2019

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Osian Pryce 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Nick Elliott 1 5 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Martin McCormack 1 - 2 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - -
4 Joe Price - 1 5 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - -
14 Stanley Orr - - - 3 2 2 1 - - - - - - - -
11 Ben Friend - - - 2 - 3 - 1 1 - - - - 1 -
9 Simon Webster - - - 1 3 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 -
18 Adrian Hetherington - - - 1 1 1 1 1 2 - - - - - -
6 Rob Smith - - - - - 1 1 4 - 1 - - - - 1
7 Alan Walker - - - - - 1 1 - 1 2 1 1 - - -
16 Hugh Hunter - - - - - - 1 2 - 2 - 1 1 - -
8 Steve Bennett - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 2 - 1 1 -
10 Rudi Lancaster - - - - - - - 1 1 - 2 2 - 1 -
20 Josh Browne - - - - - - - - - 1 - 4 - - -
21 John Perrott - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 2 2 1
39 Jerry Bailey - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1
29 Chris Skill - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 2 -
17 James Slaughter - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - -
27 Warren Philliskirk - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1
28 James Potter - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
25 Barry Stevenson-Wheeler - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
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North Wales Rally Services - Rally North Wales - National A
Saturday 30th March 2019

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Dyfi 1 2 Big Ray 1 3 Cwn Celli 1 4 Garth 1 5 Dyfi 2 6 Big Ray 2 7 Cwn Celli 2 8 Garth 2

2 9:03 2 5:25 2 3:29 2 4:08 2 8:56 2 5:27 2= 3:30 1= 4:13 1
1 9:05 1 5:28 4 3:32 1 4:15 1 9:06 1 5:30 3= 3:30 2= 4:13 2
4 9:09 4 5:32 1 3:34 4 4:16 4 9:12 3 5:32 1 3:37 3= 4:14 3
14 9:15 14 5:33 11 3:36 14 4:19 3 9:13 9= 5:36 4= 3:38 4= 4:14 4
9 9:17 9 5:34 14 3:37 9 4:21 18 9:21 18= 5:36 11= 3:38 14 4:18 5
11 9:21 3= 5:36 9 3:40 7= 4:24 6 9:22 14 5:37 14 3:39 11 4:24 6
7 9:24 18= 5:36 8 3:41 11= 4:24 14 9:24 4 5:39 18 3:40 6= 4:26 7
6 9:26 6= 5:37 18 3:42 3= 4:26 10= 9:25 6 5:40 8= 3:41 16= 4:26 8

10= 9:27 11= 5:37 7 3:44 6= 4:26 16= 9:25 11 5:41 9= 3:41 18 4:27 9
18= 9:27 8 5:39 6= 3:45 16 4:29 7= 9:27 16 5:42 16= 3:41 7 4:28 10
17 9:29 7= 5:41 20= 3:45 8 4:31 21= 9:27 10 5:43 29 3:43 8 4:29 11
16 9:33 10= 5:41 39= 3:45 20= 4:32 20 9:33 7 5:44 10= 3:45 10= 4:32 12
21 9:35 16 5:43 17= 3:46 27= 4:32 28 9:35 8 5:45 20= 3:45 20= 4:32 13
8 9:37 21= 5:46 21= 3:46 10 4:33 11 9:36 21= 5:46 21= 3:45 9= 4:33 14
27 9:39 27= 5:46 29= 3:46 21 4:34 25 9:37 29= 5:46 6= 3:46 29= 4:33 15
23 9:40 29 5:47 27 3:47 17 4:35 29 9:39 20 5:48 25= 3:46 21= 4:34 16
3 9:41 23 5:48 23= 3:48 29 4:36 8= 9:40 25 5:51 39= 3:46 25= 4:34 17

28= 9:43 20 5:49 33= 3:48 30 4:37 30= 9:40 28= 5:52 27 3:48 27 4:35 18
29= 9:43 35= 5:50 28 3:49 31= 4:38 23= 9:43 39= 5:52 30= 3:51 30 4:36 19
26= 9:48 39= 5:50 25= 3:50 33= 4:38 26= 9:43 23= 5:54 50= 3:51 23= 4:38 20
30= 9:48 28 5:51 31= 3:50 39= 4:38 27= 9:43 30= 5:54 23 3:52 40= 4:38 21
39= 9:48 17= 5:52 35= 3:50 40= 4:38 39 9:44 40= 5:54 28= 3:54 28= 4:39 22
41 9:49 40= 5:52 41= 3:50 18 4:39 41 9:46 41= 5:54 31= 3:54 35= 4:39 23
40 9:52 30 5:53 16 3:51 23= 4:41 35 9:47 27 5:55 26= 3:55 39= 4:39 24
25 9:56 25 5:55 30 3:52 41= 4:41 31= 9:54 35 5:57 36= 3:55 41= 4:39 25
20 9:59 31 5:56 26= 3:53 35 4:42 40= 9:54 26 5:58 40= 3:55 50= 4:39 26
31 10:03 26= 5:57 50= 3:53 25= 4:44 50 9:56 50 6:01 35= 3:56 31 4:41 27
35 10:06 41= 5:57 40 3:54 28= 4:44 9= 10:03 31 6:03 42= 3:56 42 4:46 28
84 10:10 33 6:00 3 3:55 50= 4:46 42= 10:03 42 6:04 41= 3:57 52 4:47 29
50 10:11 84 6:01 42= 3:56 84= 4:46 36= 10:05 36 6:05 52= 3:57 26= 4:48 30
42 10:12 36= 6:02 84= 3:56 26= 4:49 52= 10:05 52 6:09 71 4:01 36= 4:48 31
33 10:19 50= 6:02 52 3:58 42= 4:49 71 10:17 57= 6:14 53 4:02 53 4:53 32
57 10:25 42 6:05 36 4:00 36 4:50 57 10:22 71= 6:14 57 4:04 71 4:54 33
71 10:26 57 6:10 71 4:01 52 4:52 53 10:26 53 6:18 75 4:14 57 4:56 34
52 10:30 71 6:13 57 4:03 53 4:56 75 10:37 75 6:33 97 4:22 97 5:11 35
36 10:32 52 6:15 53 4:06 71 5:05 97 10:50 97 6:39 81 4:23 75 5:20 36
80 10:44 53= 6:24 75 4:09 57 5:06 81 11:04 81 6:43 99 4:31 81 5:23 37
75 10:51 80= 6:24 10= 4:11 75 5:12 99 11:30 99 7:01 101 4:42 99 5:26 38
53 11:09 75 6:26 80= 4:11 99 5:18 102 11:37 101 7:04 102 4:47 101 5:46 39
97 11:11 81 6:34 81 4:14 97 5:20 101 11:41 102 7:11 7 5:31 102 6:01 40
81 11:23 97 6:43 97 4:17 101 5:50 41
95 11:25 99 6:53 99 4:22 81 7:15 42
99 11:37 101 7:00 102 4:27 102 8:14 43

101 11:51 102 7:01 101 4:33 44
102 12:14 45
103 12:26 46
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North Wales Rally Services - Rally North Wales - National A
Saturday 30th March 2019

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 Dyfi 1 2 Big Ray 1 3 Cwn Celli 1 4 Garth 1 5 Dyfi 2 6 Big Ray 2 7 Cwn Celli 2 8 Garth 2

2 0:09:03 2 0:14:28 2 0:17:57 2 0:22:05 2 0:31:01 2 0:36:28 2 0:39:58 2 0:44:111
1 0:09:05 1 0:14:33 1 0:18:07 1 0:22:22 1 0:31:28 1 0:36:58 1 0:40:35 1 0:44:482
4 0:09:09 4 0:14:41 4 0:18:13 4 0:22:29 4 0:31:41 4 0:37:20 4 0:40:58 4 0:45:123
14 0:09:15 14 0:14:48 14 0:18:25 14 0:22:44 14 0:32:08 14 0:37:45 14 0:41:24 14 0:45:424
9 0:09:17 11 0:14:58 11 0:18:34 11 0:22:58 11 0:32:34 11 0:38:15 11 0:41:53 3 0:46:075
11 0:09:21 6 0:15:03 18 0:18:45 7 0:23:13 6 0:32:36 6 0:38:16 3 0:41:53 11 0:46:176
7 0:09:24 18 0:15:03 6 0:18:48 6 0:23:14 7 0:32:40 18 0:38:21 18 0:42:01 6 0:46:287
6 0:09:26 7 0:15:05 7 0:18:49 18 0:23:24 18 0:32:45 3 0:38:23 6 0:42:02 18 0:46:288

10= 0:09:27 10 0:15:08 8 0:18:57 8 0:23:28 3 0:32:51 7 0:38:24 16 0:42:24 16 0:46:509
18= 0:09:27 16 0:15:16 17 0:19:07 16 0:23:36 16 0:33:01 16 0:38:43 8 0:42:34 8 0:47:0310
17 0:09:29 8 0:15:16 16 0:19:07 3 0:23:38 21 0:33:08 8 0:38:53 21 0:42:39 21 0:47:1311
16 0:09:33 3 0:15:17 21 0:19:07 21 0:23:41 8 0:33:08 21 0:38:54 10 0:42:45 10 0:47:1712
21 0:09:35 17 0:15:21 27 0:19:12 17 0:23:42 10 0:33:17 10 0:39:00 29 0:43:00 29 0:47:3313
8 0:09:37 21 0:15:21 3 0:19:12 27 0:23:44 27 0:33:27 29 0:39:17 27 0:43:10 20 0:47:4314
27 0:09:39 27 0:15:25 23 0:19:16 9 0:23:52 29 0:33:31 27 0:39:22 20 0:43:11 9 0:47:4515
23 0:09:40 23 0:15:28 29 0:19:16 10 0:23:52 20 0:33:38 20 0:39:26 9 0:43:12 27 0:47:4516
3 0:09:41 29 0:15:30 10 0:19:19 29 0:23:52 23 0:33:40 9 0:39:31 39 0:43:23 39 0:48:0217

28= 0:09:43 28 0:15:34 28 0:19:23 23 0:23:57 28 0:33:42 23 0:39:34 23 0:43:26 23 0:48:0418
29= 0:09:43 39 0:15:38 39 0:19:23 39 0:24:01 39 0:33:45 28 0:39:34 28 0:43:28 28 0:48:0719
26= 0:09:48 30 0:15:41 9 0:19:31 20 0:24:05 30 0:33:50 39 0:39:37 30 0:43:35 30 0:48:1120
30= 0:09:48 40 0:15:44 30 0:19:33 28 0:24:07 9 0:33:55 30 0:39:44 25 0:43:39 25 0:48:1321
39= 0:09:48 26 0:15:45 20 0:19:33 30 0:24:10 25 0:34:02 25 0:39:53 41 0:43:54 7 0:48:2322
41 0:09:49 41 0:15:46 41 0:19:36 40 0:24:16 41 0:34:03 41 0:39:57 7 0:43:55 41 0:48:3323
40 0:09:52 20 0:15:48 26 0:19:38 41 0:24:17 26 0:34:10 40 0:40:04 40 0:43:59 40 0:48:3724
25 0:09:56 9 0:15:51 40 0:19:38 25 0:24:25 40 0:34:10 26 0:40:08 26 0:44:03 35 0:48:4725
20 0:09:59 25 0:15:51 25 0:19:41 26 0:24:27 35 0:34:15 35 0:40:12 35 0:44:08 26 0:48:5126
31 0:10:03 35 0:15:56 35 0:19:46 31 0:24:27 31 0:34:21 31 0:40:24 31 0:44:18 31 0:48:5927
35 0:10:06 31 0:15:59 31 0:19:49 35 0:24:28 50 0:34:48 50 0:40:49 50 0:44:40 50 0:49:1928
84 0:10:10 84 0:16:11 50 0:20:06 33 0:24:45 42 0:35:05 42 0:41:09 42 0:45:05 42 0:49:5129
50 0:10:11 50 0:16:13 84 0:20:07 50 0:24:52 36 0:35:29 36 0:41:34 36 0:45:29 36 0:50:1730
42 0:10:12 42 0:16:17 33 0:20:07 84 0:24:53 52 0:35:40 52 0:41:49 52 0:45:46 52 0:50:3331
33 0:10:19 33 0:16:19 42 0:20:13 42 0:25:02 71 0:36:02 71 0:42:16 71 0:46:17 71 0:51:1132
57 0:10:25 36 0:16:34 36 0:20:34 36 0:25:24 57 0:36:06 57 0:42:20 57 0:46:24 57 0:51:2033
71 0:10:26 57 0:16:35 57 0:20:38 52 0:25:35 53 0:37:01 53 0:43:19 53 0:47:21 53 0:52:1434
52 0:10:30 71 0:16:39 71 0:20:40 57 0:25:44 75 0:37:15 75 0:43:48 75 0:48:02 75 0:53:2235
36 0:10:32 52 0:16:45 52 0:20:43 71 0:25:45 97 0:38:21 97 0:45:00 97 0:49:22 97 0:54:3336
80 0:10:44 80 0:17:08 80 0:21:19 53 0:26:35 99 0:39:40 99 0:46:41 99 0:51:12 99 0:56:3837
75 0:10:51 75 0:17:17 75 0:21:26 75 0:26:38 81 0:40:30 81 0:47:13 81 0:51:36 81 0:56:5938
53 0:11:09 53 0:17:33 53 0:21:39 97 0:27:31 101 0:41:05 101 0:48:09 101 0:52:51 101 0:58:3739
97 0:11:11 97 0:17:54 97 0:22:11 99 0:28:10 102 0:43:33 102 0:50:44 102 0:55:31 102 1:01:3240
81 0:11:23 81 0:17:57 81 0:22:11 101 0:29:1441
95 0:11:25 99 0:18:30 99 0:22:52 81 0:29:2642
99 0:11:37 101 0:18:51 101 0:23:24 102 0:31:5643

101 0:11:51 102 0:19:15 102 0:23:4244
102 0:12:1445
103 0:12:2646
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